Email: - exen.rnbmsn@gmail.com

PB15080/2020

Office of The Executive Engineer, R&B Division,
Rajmahel Compound, Mehsana
Date 2-1/8/2020

To,

Dy. Conservator of Forests, Social Forestry Division, Mehsana Date 21/8/2020 df-3/3/21

Sub: Diversion of 12.25 ha Protected Forest land for widening of existing Visnagar-Vijapur road SH-130 in Ta. Visnagar & Vijapur of District Mehsana in favour of Executive Engineer, R&B Division, Mehsana Reg. Compliance Report

Ref: i) MoEF&CC,Gol Letter no,: **6-GJC047/2019-BHO/639 Dt. 30/07/20**

Sir,

With reference to above said matter, In-Principle approval has been granted vide letter reference (i) above against diversion of 12.25 ha. Of Protected Forest, Demand Note towards Net Present Value (NPV) has been received from your good office vide letter reference (iii) above.

Please find below point-wise compliance of conditions as per In-Principle approval for your ready reference and needful action for issuing formal permission:

Specific Conditions:

Sr.	Details	Compliance					
No.							
1.	The legal status of the Forest Land shall remain						
	unchanged. This permission is Granted only for use of						
_	Forest Land for the purpose as specified in the proposal.						
2.	Forest Land will be handed over to the user agency Agreed						
	only after required Non Forest land for the project is						
	handed over.						
3.	Compensatory Afforestation:						
	a. C.A. shall be taken by the Forest Department.	Pertaining to Forest					
	over 25.00ha . degraded-forest	Department					
	land(Compartment No.54; Village-Panthal,						
, -	Taluka-Khedbrahma, District-Sabarkantha)						
-	b. Total No. of saplings to be planted shall not be	Pertaining to Forest					
	less than no.27,775 (25.00 ha * 1111) in CA	Department					
2	Land.						
	c. The standard size saplings as approved by the	Pertaining to Forest					



		_
	State Government shall be planted in selected C.A. Land.	Department
		Dantaining to Found
	d. The height and collar girth shall be measured	Pertaining to Forest
	and recorded at the time of plantation.	Department
	e. Sturdiness quotient of the plants at the time of	Pertaining to Forest
	plantation.	Department
	f. All the live stumps and pollards upto 90 cm	Pertaining to Forest
	shall be dressed from ground level for	Department
	regeneration.	
	g. Plantation shall be taken up before end of 2021	Pertaining to Forest
	monsoon.	Department
4.	The CA at prevailing wage rates as per compensatory	Online Amount Rs.
	afforestation scheme shall be deposited in advance. CA will be maintained for 10 Years.	01,07,53,275/- for C.A. Scheme has been
	will be maintained for 10 fears.	deposited on Dt.
		/08/20. 3/3/
5.	The State Govt shall deposit the amount of Rs.	Deposited Rs.
J.	1,07,53,275/- in respect to CA in CAMPA, New Delhi.	1,07,53,275/-
6.	Net Present Value (NPV) :	1,07,55,275/
٥.	a. The State Government shall charge the NPV for	Online NPV Amount
	12.25 ha. from User Agency as per order of	Rs.53,65,500/- for the area
		to be diverted has been
	Hon'ble Supreme Court.	deposited on Dt 3 · 3 ·
	b. Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted	through NEFT/RTGS
	forest land, if any, becoming due after	payment Reference
	finalization of the same shall be charged by the	No.(Application
	State Government from the User Agency.	No.): 6131399468 . (Corporation Bank-Lodhi
		Complex Branch-New
		Delhi) in Ad-Hoc Campa
		Beneficiary Code: 0371
	•	Agreed to pay any
_		additional amount (if any)
7.	User Agency shall restrict the felling of trees upto 581	Agreed
	nos. in the diverted forest land under the strict	2 /
	supervision of the State Forest Department. The cost of	
0	felling of trees shall be deposited by the User Agency.	
8.	All the funds received from the user agency under the	Funds have been
	project shall be transferred/deposited in CAMPA fund	deposited in CAMPA
_	only through e-portal.	through e-portal
9.	As the project is crossing railway line, NOC from	Agreed
	Railway authority shall be obtained before issuance of	
	working permission before Stage-II approval.	

10.	The User Agency shall be eligible for the working permission for one year as per FCA Handbook-2019	Agreed
11.	State Government shall obtain Stage-II approval in case of User Agency eligible for working permission. If the Stage-II approval is not obtained before end working permission then the state shall stop the work as Para	Agreed
	1.21 (ii) of FCA Handbook, 2019	
	eral Conditions:	
1.	User Agency shall raise strip plantation on both sides	Agreed
	and central verge of the road as per the IRC norms.	
2.	Speed regulating signage will be erected along the road	Agreed
	at regular intervals in the Protected Areas/Forest	
	Areas.	
3.	User Agency shall provide suitable measures for free movement of wildlife in and around the forest area.	Agreed
4.	User Agency shall obtain Environmental Clearance as	Not Applicable
	per the provisions of the Environmental (Protection)	<u> </u>
	Act. 1986, if required.	
5.	The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed	Agreed
	without prior approval of the Central Government.	
6.	No Labor Camp shall be established on the forest land.	Agreed
7.	Sufficient firewood, preferably alternative fuel shall be	Agreed
	provided by User Agency.	
8.	The boundary of the diverted forest land shall be	Agreed
	suitably demarcated on the ground.	
9.	No additional or new path will be constructed inside	Agreed
	the forest area for transportation of construction materials.	
10.	The period of the diversion under this approval shall be	Agreed
	co-terminus with the period of lease.	
11.	The forest land shall not be used for any purpose other	Agreed
	than that specified.	
12.	The forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no	Agreed
	circumstances be transferred to any other agencies.	
13.	State Government and user agency shall comply the	Agreed
	provisions of the all Acts, Rules, Regulations,	
	guidelines, NGT order & Hon'ble Court Order (s).	
14.	User Agency shall adhere to all rules, regulations,	Agreed
	guidelines & acts enforced by State Govt. and Central Govt.	
15.	Violation of any of these conditions will amount to	Agreed
	violation of Forest (Conservation) Act.1980.	-
16.	Any other condition that the Ministry of Environment,	Agreed

	Forests & Climate Change may stipulate from time to	
	time.	
19.	The complete compliance report in letter format from	Agreed
	State Govt. shall be uploaded on e-portal.	

The registration and Processing fees Rs. 23325/- has been paid vide challan of SBI Mehsana Dt. 18/03/2019 in the name of Dy.C.F, S.F.Mehsana.

Total 16118775/- amount as per Demand Note issued by Dy.C.F. Mehsana vide its letter no. PF/6/B/2552-54/2020-21 has been paid vide Challan No: 6131399468 as mentioned in column 4 and 5.

Considering the above facts, we request you to kindly process our case for issuing formal permission at the earliest possible.

Thanking You,

(Executive Engineer) R&B Division (State) Mehsana

Encl.:

- i. Demand note, challan, payment advice.
- ii. Processing/Registration Fees, Demand Draft, Challan.
- iii. F.R.A. Certificate.

Copy forwarded with compliments to: -

(1) Add. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests-Land & Nodal Officer Gujarat State, Gandhinagar for kind information.

(2) Conservator of Forests, Social Forestry Circle, Mehsana for kind information.

Email: - exen.rnbmsn@gmail.com

Office of The Executive Engineer, R&B Division,
Rajmahel Compound, Mehsana
Date: 3/ 3/2020

To,

Dy. Conservator of Forests, Social Forestry Division, Mehsana

Sub: Diversion of 12.25 ha Protected Forest land for widening of existing Visnagar-Vijapur road SH-130 in Ta. Visnagar & Vijapur of District Mehsana in favour of Executive Engineer, R&B Division, Mehsana Reg.: Undertaking for conditions laid in inPrinciple Approval

Ref: i) MoEF&CC,Gol Letter no,: 6-GJC047/2019-BHO/639 Dt. 30/07/20

Sir,

With reference to above said matter, In-Principle approval has been granted subject to following terms and conditions vide letter reference (i) above for diversion of 12.25 ha. of Protected Forest in Mehsana District.

Executive Engineer, R&B Division, Mehsana hereby agrees to abide by the conditions as mentioned in In-Principle Approval and also gives undertaking that:

Specific Conditions:

- We hereby agree and give undertaking that the legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged as the permission is granted only for use of Forest Land for the purpose as specified in the proposal.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that the Forest Land will be utilized for the project work only after required double degraded Forest land for the project is handed over.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that the C.A. at prevailing wage rate as per C.A. Scheme, the amount Rs. 01,07,53,275/- /- (Rs. One Crore Seven lacs fitfty three thousands two hundred and seventy five only) has been deposited online in CAMPA Fund.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that the State Govt shall deposit the amount of Rs. 1,07,53,275/- in respect to CA in CAMPA, New Delhi.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that the NPV charges for 12.25 ha. as per order of Hon'ble Supreme Court, online NPV amount Rs. Rs.53,65,500/- for the



- area to be diverted has been paid. Any additional amount of the NPV of the diverted land, if due after finalization of the same shall be paid by this office.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that felling of trees upto 581 no's in the diverted forest land under the strict supervision of the State Forest Department and the cost of felling of trees shall be deposited by us.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that all the funds received from the user agency under the project shall be transferred/deposited in CAMPA fund only through e-portal.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that as the project is crossing railway line,
 NOC from Railway authority shall be obtained before issuance of working permission before Stage-II approval.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that the User Agency shall be eligible for the working permission for one year as per FCA Handbook-2019.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that State Government shall obtain Stage-II approval in case of User Agency eligible for working permission. If the Stage-II approval is not obtained before end working permission then the state shall stop the work as Para 1.21 (ii) of FCA Handbook, 2019

General Conditions:

- We hereby agree and give undertaking that User Agency shall raise strip plantation on both sides and central verge of the road as per the IRC norms.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that Speed regulating signage will be erected along the road at regular intervals in the Protected Areas/Forest Areas.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that User Agency shall provide suitable measures for free movement of wildlife in and around the forest area.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that User Agency shall obtain Environmental Clearance as per the provisions of the Environmental (Protection) Act. 1986, if required.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that the layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without prior approval of the Central Government.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that No Labor Camp shall be established on the forest land.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that sufficient firewood, preferably alternative fuel shall be provided by User Agency.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that the boundary of the diverted forest land shall be suitably demarcated on the ground.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that no additional or new path will be constructed inside the forest area for transportation of construction materials.



- We hereby agree and give undertaking that the period of the diversion under this approval shall be co-terminus with the period of lease.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that the forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that the forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agencies.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that State Government and user agency shall comply the provisions of the all Acts, Rules, Regulations, guidelines, NGT order & Hon'ble Court Order (s).
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that User Agency shall adhere to all rules, regulations, guidelines & acts enforced by State Govt. and Central Govt.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that Violation of any of these conditions will amount to violation of Forest (Conservation) Act.1980.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that any other condition that the Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change may stipulate from time to time.
- We hereby agree and give undertaking that the complete compliance report in letter format from State Govt. shall be uploaded on e-portal.

Considering the above facts we request you to kindly process for issuing formal permission at the earliest.

Date: / /2020

Place: Mehsana

(Executive Engineer)

R&B Division

Mehsana

1

સુ.મુ.વ.)-૧૬૨-૫;00,000-८-२००७ F.D.Memo No. TJR/1088/178/Z, dt. 15-7-88 T.O.Form No. 6 vid BTR-112]

Try. 8 eg. (Revised)

યલણ નં. 🍾

			ખાતાના અમલદારે કે તિજોરીએ ભરવાનુ		
જ્ના તરફથી નાણાં ભરવામાં	કાર્યપાલક ઈજનેરશ્રી,		િકસાબનું સદર ુ ૮૭૮૨ ફોરેસ્ટ		
આવ્યા હ્રેય તે વ્યકિતનું નામ / — (પ્રશ્રવા હોદો) અને સરનામું.	માર્ગ અને મકાન વિભાગ,		રેમીટન		
(પ્રશ્વા અંદા) એન તરનામું.	મફેસાણા.		भंदुर 8 थुं		
મોકલેલા ભરણાની પ્રેપ્રી વિગત અને તે અં		મંજુર કરનાર અધિકારીની સફી			
બાબતે અત્રના વિભાગમાં વિજાપર અને વિમન	DID Service of	રકમ			
SPORT ST. LA GO. MICOCO ROLL STIME S	S CHERCATON A O.O.				
ं जिल्ला कर गाला में सकत सरशहरी थी	di 92/1/2001				
એજન્સી, આર. એન્ડ બી., મ <mark>હેસાણા પાસેથી બ</mark>					
ભરણ કર્યું તે.	ા દેકાલ પ્રાસંસાગ ફાના રકમનુ	\$33 2 U /-	700		
વિગત			્રોદો: નાયબ વન સંરક્ષક		
પ્રોસેસીંગ ફી	રક્રમ				
રજીસ્ટ્રેશન ફી	₹33₹५/-		अभिन्ति विभाग		
(સકી) કુલ	0/-		તારીખ : ૧૮ / ૦૩ / ૨૦૧૯		
(શબ્દોમાં) રૂપિ યા ત્રેવીસ હજાર ત્રણસો પ ચ્ચીસ	\$33 2 U /-	2332U/-	નાણાં ભરવાનો હુકમ કરનાર અધિકારીની		
ा एका मुक्ता प्रवाह			સફી તથા પ્રેપ્રો હોદો		
દુબદો	મળ્યા	તારીખ			

ખજાનચી

ફિસાબની**શ**

તિજોરી અધિકારી/એજન્ટ

[પાછળ જુઓ]



Executive Engineer R&B Dn. Mehsana.

Demand note for E-Portal

	1	Name of Regional Office	:	Bhopal
	2	State/Districts/Forest Division to which the proposal relates	:	Gujarat
Government	3	Name of User Agency, nature of proposal	• •	Executive Engineer, R & B Division, Mehsana
of India E -	4	Extend of forest area involved	:	12.25 Ha
portal	5	Whether original, or extension	:	Original
`	6	If extension of lease, please clarify if proposal involved additional forest area, and if so, specify	:	0
	7	Date of 1st stage clearance	:	30/07/2020
	8	Extend of CAMPA charges, head wise via	:	-
		(a) Compensatory Afforestation	:	1,07,53,275
		(b) Additional CA	:	0
		(c) Penal CA	:	0
		(d) Catchment Area Treatment	:	0
		(e) Wildlife Management Plan	:	0
		(f) Additional charges for diversion of area falling under notified/protected areas	:	0 .
		(g) Net Present Value (12.25 X 4,38,000/-)	:	53,65,500
		(h) Any other charges/Levies(pl specify) (Penal NPV)	:	0
A Vindle C	To	otal for Government of India	:	1,61,18,775/-
* Kindly Go	to E	E-portal and fill- up the amount.	•	

(Renuka Desai)
Deputy Conservator of Forests
Social Forestry Division
Mahesana

Executive Engineer R&B Dn. Mehsana.

AGENCY COPY

unrelitorer uns (C) corporation Bank

Challan for collection of Adrhoc CAMPA hand Date: 03-03-2021

Client Code.	CAMSOGS
Location.	GUJRAT
Remitter Name.	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER MEHSANA
PIF/Application No.	6131399468
MOEFISG FILE NO.	6-GJC047/2019-BHO
Address.	Office of Executive Engineer, R&B Division (State), Rajmahal Mehsana Mahesana
Remitter Contact No. Email-1d. Mobile No.	deevisnagar@gmail.com 990973500 2762-221456
Amount(in Rs)	16118775.
Beneficiary Branch and Code.	Corp Bank Lodhi complex (0371)

Amount in Words: One Crore Sudy-One Laich Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred and Sevenly-Five Rupees. Only

Executive Engineer

Branch Stemp Bank's Transaction Number

- Branches should use CMS menu (FCS & CAPS) to process the transaction
 - Challan should only be accepted against NST/DD.
 - Enter the Remitter Name in Additional
- Information 1 Enter the Remitter Mobile number in Additional Information 2

Corp Bank Lodhi complex (0371) Office of Executive Engineer, R&B Division (State), Rajmahal MehsanaMahesana deevismagan@gmall.com 990973500 Challan for collection of Ad-hoc CAMPA fund EXECUTIVE ENGINEER MENSANA Tental Color Min Lil, Corporation Back 2762-221456 CAMPA-MOEF Copy 01303400 161187754 CAMSOCO PARLUD Remitter Contact No PriApplication No. Beneficiary Branch and Code. ON STATE OF THE NO. Oale: 03-63-2021 Remains and the second Amount In Riv Clent Code tocation. Address

Amount in Words : One Crore Sixty-One Lakh Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy-Five Rupees. Only

Executive Engineer Redenominations

Branch Stamp

Bank's Transaction Number

	CONTRACTOR OF STREET,

- Challan should only be accepted against Enter the Remitter Name in Additional
- Information 1
 Enter the Remitter Mobile number in Additional Information 2

Corp Bank Lodhi complex (0371) Office of Executive Engineer, R&B Division (State), Rajmahal MehsanaMahesana deevianagan@gmail.com 990973500 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER Challan for collection of Ad-hoc CAMPA lund Checken and a second 2782-221456 16118775-8276651639 CAMSOGS GUJRAT BANK COPY Contract Contact No. Beneficiary Branch and Code. PW/Application No MOCENIO FIRM NO Date: 03-63-2021 Amount(in Rs) Remittee Name Landline No. Client Code de Rose Address Location

Amount in Words: One Crore Sixty-One Lakh Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy-Five Rupoes Only

Exacultive, Engineer (Seron Meher

8 3

Branch Stano Bank's Transaction Number Branches should use CMS menu (FCS & CAPS) to process the transaction.

Challan should only be accepted against NST/DD.

Enter the Remitter Name in Additional Information 1

Enter the Remitter Mobile number in Additional Information 2

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

FORM-I (FOR LINEAR PROJECT) Government of Gujarat

Office of the District Collector, Mehsana

02/2018

03/03/2018 E

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAYCONCERN

In compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forests (MoEF), Government of India's letter No. 11-9/98-FC (Pt.) dt. 3rd August 2009 wherein the MoEF issued guidelines on submission of evidences for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights—under the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Right) Act, 2006 FRA', for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposes read with wioEF's letter dt. 5th February 2013 wherein MoEF issued certain relaxation in respect of linear projects, it is certified that 12.25 Hectare of forest land proposed to be diverted in favour Proposal For Widening of Visnagar - Vijapur Road SH 130 Chainage 0.00 Km - 24.500 Km in Taluka Visnagar Wijapur, Dist. Mehsana.

a is further certified that:

- The complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been carried out for the entire 12.25 Hectares of forest area proposed for diversion. A copy of records of all consultations and meetings of the Forest Rights Committee (s), Gram Sabha(s), Sub-Division Level Committee(s) and the District Level Committee are enclosed as Annexure N.A.
- The diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required under section 3(2) of the FRA have been completed and the Gram a Sabhas have given their consent to it; N.A.

The proposal does not involve recognized right of primitive Tribal Groups and Pre-Agricultural Communities.

(H.K. Patel) L. Collector, Mehsana.

Signature

(Full name and official seal of the District Collector)

Encl: As above

(Y. L. VARMA)

Dy. Conservator of Forests
Extension Division, Mehsana.

10

Executive Engineer R&B Dn. Mehsana.